RZECZPOSPOLITA POLSKA
 REPUBLIC of POLAND
P r e z e s  U r z ę d u  L o t n i c t w a  C y w i l n e g o
P r e s i d e n t  o f  t h e  C i v i l  A v i a t i o n  A u t h o r i t y
Ś W I A D E C T W O  U Z N A N I A  Z A T W I E R D Z E N I A  T Y P U
Typ e  Ap pr ov a l  R e cog ni t i on  C er t i f i ca t e
NUMER:
 UL.A.00 – 003/2023

and on the Act No. 455/1991 Coll., as amended on engaging in trade
(The Trades Licensing Act).
Aircraft type designation:
Type certificate holder (as of 14.07.2017):
Approved by the LAA CR Technical commission on:
Type certificate is registered at LAA CR under the registration:
LAA CR Chief Technical Inspector:      Ing. Petr Tax
Two-seat, single-engine, aerodynamically controllable, all-metal cantilever low-wing
monoplane, ultra-light airplane – Sport Flying Equipment.
Type designation:   JA – 600 ( Skyleader 600)
Maximum take off mass 600 kg including the ballistic recovery parachute.
Detailed technical specification is stated in the Data Sheet.
Supplement “a“ 27.11.2013 trade name added.
Supplement „b“ 31.08.2015 change of the holder of Type Certificate and typing error.
Supplement „c“ 18.08.2016 change on CAAC request, deletion of flight performance for
                 MTOM 600kg, fuel reference for POH added and typing error.
Supplement „d“ 17.04.2019 maximum take-off mass increase to 600kg by UL-2 part I.
(issued   01.2019).
Supplement “e“ 03.02.2020 change of CG position, propeller MTV-34-1-A added.
Supplement “f” 4.3.2022 propeller E-props added.
Zall SKYLEADER a.s.
Znojemská 826/64
586 01 Jihlava
Czech republic
15.12.2009 (for MTOM 472,5kg)
17.04.2019 (for MTOM 600kg)
ULL  05 / 2009
Letecká amatérská asociace ČR,
Light Aircraft Association CR
Ke Kablu 289, 102 00 Praha 10, Hostivař
tel: sekretariát 271 085 270   fax: 27 10 85 596   e-mail: laacr@laacr.cz http://www.laacr.cz
  Page 1
Number of Type certificate: ULL – 05 / 2009
Type certificate holder:                  Zall SKYLEADER a.s.
Type:                                               JA-600 Rapid
Supplement “a” trade name added         JA-600 (Skyleader 600)
Supplement “b” change of TC holder and typing error
Supplement “c” changes on CAAC request, deletion of flight
performance for MTOM 600 kg, fuel reference for POH added
and change of typing error.
Supplement “d” MTOM increased to 600kg
Date of issue:        15.12.2009
Supplement “a”:    27.11.2013
Supplement “b”:    31.08.2015
Supplement “c”:    18.08.2016
Supplement “d”:    17.04.2019 increased MTOM to 600kg
Supplement “e”:     3.2.2020 change of CG position, propeller
                                MTV-34-1-A added
Supplement “f”:     5.3.2022 propeller E-props added
TYPE CERTIFICATE DATA SHEET N.  ULL 05 / 2009
I. General information
1. Type name: JA-600 (Skyleader 600)
2. Category: Sport flying equipment, ultralight airplane aerodynamically
controlled
3. Type certificate holder (as of 14.08.2017): Zall SKYLEADER a.s.
Znojemská 826/64
586 01 JIHLAVA
Czech Republic
4. Manufacturer (as of 14.07.2017): Zall JIHLAVAN airplanes s.r.o.
Znojemská 64
586 01 JIHLAVA
Czech Republic
5. Valid date:  15.12.2009 for MTOM 472,5kg
 17.04.2019 for MTOM 600kg
II. Regulations basis
1. Requirements of airworthiness: UL 2-part I. Airworthiness requirements for Sport flying
equipment, ultralight airplane aerodynamically, modified wording
from 17.10.2002 for MTOM 472,5kg
2. UL 2-part I. Airworthiness requirements for Sport flying equipment,
 ultralight airplane aerodynamically issued 1.2019 for MTOM 600kg
3. Special conditions:  None
4. Exceptions:  None
Type certificate enclosure n. ULL 05 / 2009
  Page 2
III. Technical data, performances and operation limits.
1. Type definition: Type is defined with Type certificate of airplane JA-600
from 15.12.2009 and general drawing n. 600 800 JA-600 from